Illinois law.

Section 30.5  Introduction 

The Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females, and Persons with Disabilities Act [30 ILCS 575] (Act) establishes a goal that at least 20% of contracts awarded by State agencies subject to the Act be awarded to businesses owned and controlled by minorities, females, or persons with disabilities.  The Act also authorizes development and use of a procedure to certify firms eligible for the benefits of the Act, allows for certain special treatment in contracting with certified businesses, and establishes a Council, Secretary and, in the Department of Central Management Services, a program function to implement and oversee the Act. 
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(Recodified from Section 10.5 of 44 Ill. Adm. Code 10 (Central Management Services) pursuant to P.A. 101-657, at 47 Ill. Reg. 279)
